	<u></u>	`
Form PTS-1594(Rev.rl2N) 03/04	1/2014 02/03/2014	i
The state of the s	102675703	1
ecordar eceive 3AA - A 5th F	6640a 103685793	1
To the Director of the U.S./Patent and 1036	100403	- '
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital Western Region, LLC	Name: Pandelco, Inc.	ordation
	/E Rece	eived '
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	- TS FLB	3 2014
Corporation- State:	City: Los Angeles State: CA	Floor
◯ Other Limited Liability Company	nec	ords
Citizenship (see guidelines) Florida	Country, 03A 21p. 90061	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship	
	Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) January 15, 2014	Corporation Citizenship California	
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No	
Other Terminatirof Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	Registration #3739470, #3293125, #2367110, #1543661	
Serial #85042195	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
TA-EAM (filed 05/19/2010 Serial #85042195), LA MOVERS, PERF	PETUAL MOTION, FEROCIOUS CHIK, LA MOVERS	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronna Zebert	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
indernative decode.		
Street Address: 3520 NW 58th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3520 NW 58th Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 3520 NW 58th Street City: Oklahoma City	I ===	
	⊠ Enclosed	
City: Oklahoma City	Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	
City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73112	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number	
City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73112 Phone Number: (405) 917-1140	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	67 0
City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73112 Phone Number: (405) 917-1140 Docket Number: Email Address: rzebert@firstcapital.com 9. Signature:	Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73112 Phone Number: (405) 917-1140 Docket Number: Email Address: rzebert@firstcapital.com 9. Signature: Signature	Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	49.00
City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73112 Phone Number: (405) 917-1140 Docket Number: Email Address: rzebert@firstcapital.com 9. Signature: Signature Lee Elmore	Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number	470 45.00 100.00
City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73112 Phone Number: (405) 917-1140 Docket Number: Email Address: rzebert@firstcapital.com 9. Signature: Signature Lee Elmore Name of Person Signing	Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number	49.00
City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73112 Phone Number: (405) 917-1140 Docket Number: Email Address: rzeben@firstcapital.com 9. Signature: Signature Lee Elmore Name of Person Signing	Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number	45.00

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

(Continued)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)—Additional names, addresses or citizenship:

Andrew Liggett

2715 Forrester Drive

Los Angeles CA 90064

Individual

Citizenship: California

Beverly Liggett

2715 Forrester Drive

Los Angeles CA 90064

Individual

Citizenship: California

The Andrew and Beverly Liggett

Family Trust

2715 Forrester Drive Los Angeles CA 90064 Trust

Citizenship: California

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0194

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of January 15, 2014, is made by FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital Western Region, LLC (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Pandelco, Inc., Andrew Liggett, Beverly Liggett and the Andrew and Beverly Liggett Family Trust (collectively, the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to: (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations, and applications for registrations for each, and the respective goodwill associated with each; (ii) licenses, fees, or royalties with respect to each; (iii) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, and damages therefor; and (iv) licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including all of the marks referred to on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2010, at Reel 004424 and Frame 0550; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- (1) All of the Grantor's Trademarks, including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and
- (2) All products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank - Signature Page Follows]

1751523_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0195 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

FC	C, L	LC_d/l	o/a Fir	st Caj	pital	West	ern R	legion	, LLC
\			,	, }					
Bv	10	nol	J.	Xt.	Zu	be			
Nar	ne:	R	onalo	d V	Gara	ber			
Titl	e: _			EV	P.				
	l								

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Pandelco, Inc., Andrew Liggett, Beverly Liggett, and the Andrew and Beverly Liggett Family Trust in favor of FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital Western Region, LLC Recorded 12/03/2010 at Reel 004424 and Frame 0550

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
LA MOVERS	3739470	01/19/2010
PERPETUAL MOTION	3293125	09/18/2007
FEROCIOUS CHIK	2367110	07/11/2000
LA MOVERS	1543661	06/13/1989

Pending Marks

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
TA-EAM	85042195	05/19/2010

Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks

RECORDED: 02/03/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0197